

10.10.2018

TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,

**TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF NEURO NAVIGATION SYSTEM
FOR CRANIAL & SPINAL APPLICATION AND COMPLETE MULTI-DIMENSIONAL
SURGICAL IMAGING SYSTEM TO DEPT. OF NEURO SURGERY, GOVT. RAJAJI
HOSPITAL, MADURAI UNDER PMSSY SCHEME**

TENDER NO.293/NNS/PMSSY-GRHM/TNMSC/ENGG/2018, DT.22.03.2018

Corrigendum

a) The following corrigendum are issued:-

Sl. No.	Tender Document Reference	Instead of	Read as
1.	Page No.52 Section V: Schedule of Requirements And refer corrigendum issued on 04.10.2018	Existing Text	Revised Text at Annexure - I
2.	Page No.54 to 59 Section VI: Technical Specification And refer corrigendum issued on 04.10.2018	40. The system should capture & display live USG video images. It should do a 3D reconstruction & perform the 3D overlay on the intra-operatively acquired USG images.	40. The system should capture & display live USG video images. It should do a 3D reconstruction & perform the 3D overlay on the intra-operatively acquired USG images. <i>Note: The system with 3D reconstruction & 3D overlay should be quoted as Option – I and 2D reconstruction & 2D Overlay as Option – II in the price bid separately.</i>
3.	Page No.65 Section VII: Bid Form and Price Schedule Price Schedule	Existing Text	Revised Text at Annexure - III

Sl. No.	Tender Document Reference	Instead of	Read as
	And refer corrigendum issued on 04.10.2018		

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered.

The above forms part of the bidding documents. The bidder shall attach the copy of this corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.

**Sd/-
General Manager (E)**

**SECTION – V - REVISED
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS**

Sch. No.	Brief Description	Unit	Qty.	Bid security (Rs.)
1A.	Option – I - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type – I) as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay	No.	1	Rs. 1,00,000/-
	Option – II - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type – I) as per specification but with 2D reconstruction & 2D Overlay			
1B. Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type – II) as per specification				
2.	Complete Multi-Dimensional Surgical Imaging System as per specification	No.	1	Rs. 1,50,000/-

Delivery Schedule: - 30 days from the date of purchase order.

Place of Delivery:- The above equipment is delivered at Dept. of Neuro Surgery, Govt. Rajaji Hospital, Madurai.

Important Note:

- The bidder may quote the prices for any one or both schedules 1A (I), 1A (II) and 1B separately. Not quoting of any option will not be disqualification.
- For schedule 1, the purchaser reserves the rights to order to any one of the schedule (1A (I), 1A (II) & 1B), at their full discretion based on prices, the utility factors and end user requirement.

ANNEXURE - II

PRICE SCHEDULE - REVISED

1	2	3	4	5					6	7	8
				PRICE FOR EACH UNIT							
Sch No.	Item Description	Country of origin	Quantity & Unit	Ex-factory Ex-warehouse Ex-showroom off-the shelf for CIF (a)	Packing & forwarding (b)	Inland transport, Insurance and Incidental costs incidental to delivery (c)	Incidental services as listed in clause 7 of SCC (d)	Customs duty (e)	Unit price a+b+c+d+e	Total price per schedule for delivery at final destination (4 x 6)	GST – IGST/CGST/ SGST payable if contract is awarded
1A.	Type – I (Option – I) - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay		1 No.								
	Type – I (Option – II)- Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification but with 2D reconstruction & 2D Overlay		1 No.								
1B.	Type – II - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification		1 No.								
2.	Complete Multi Dimensional Surgical Imaging System as per specification		1 No.								

i. Unit price in (6) (Rs. in words)

1A. Type –I (Option – I) Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

1A. Type – I (Option – II) - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

1B. Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type-II) as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

2. Complete Multi Dimensional Surgical Imaging System as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

a) Annual Maintenance Charges (labour only) per year /per unit for 5 years after 5 years free warranty maintenance period

1A. Type –I (Option – I) Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

1A. Type – I (Option – II) - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/ rate of GST.....

1B. Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type-II) as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

2. Complete Multi Dimensional Surgical Imaging System as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

b) Annual Maintenance Charges (Comprehensive) for 5 years / per year / per unit after free warranty maintenance period

1A. Type –I (Option – I) Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

1A. Type – I (Option – II) - Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application as per specification with 3D reconstruction & 3D Overlay as per specification with HSN Code/ rate of GST.....

1B. Neuro Navigation System for Cranial and Spinal Application (Type-II) as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

2. Complete Multi Dimensional Surgical Imaging System as per specification with HSN Code/rate of GST.....

Note:

- (a) In case of discrepancy between unit price and total price, the unit price shall prevail.
- (b) **This price schedule should be placed in separate sealed cover “Cover B”**
- (c) **GST applicable for Annual Maintenance Charges shall be indicated separately.**
- (d) **The bidder should indicate the HSN code of the equipment/ service and applicable GST rates.**
- (e) **The bidder should quote for the prices separately from column 5(a) to 5(e) and should not state “as inclusive”.**

Place : Signature of Bidder.....

Date : Name

Business Address